
Dream On Me Inc.
1532 S WASHINGTON AVE 
PISCATAWAY TWP NJ 08854
OFFICE: 732-752-7220
CUSTOMER SERVICE: 732-366-1788 
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Please note that the warning sticker is placed on the cribs to keep parents and 
caregivers informed it is a requirement by law under CPSC And ASTM. 
We do apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.
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(toddler rail and converting bolts are sold separately)



9

！
Failure to follow these warning and the assembly instructions could result in serious injury or 
death from entrapment or strangulation.    DO NOT place bed near windows where cords 
from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.    DO NOT place items with a string,cord,or ribbon 
around a child’s neck,such as a hood, strings or pacifier cords.     DO NOT suspend strings 
over a toddler bed for any reason.

WARNING FOR TODDLER BED USE 

The mattress intended for use on the bed shall be a full-size crib mattress having the 
dimensions of 51-5/8” (1310 mm) in length and 27-1/4”(690mm) in width and thickness of 
4” (100mm) or a greater thickness as specified by the manufacture.     The minimum age of the 
intended user shall not be less than 15 months and the maximum weight shall not be greater
than 50lbs(22.7kgs).

AVERTISSEMENT POUR UTILISATION DE LIT POUR ENFANTS ！
Le non-respect de ces avertissements et instructions de montage peut provoquer des blessures 
graves ou la mort de piégeage ou de strangulation.  
cordons de stores ou rideaux, ça peuvent étrangler l’enfant.NE PAS placer des objets avec une 

 ficelle, corde, ruban ou autour du cou d'un enfant, comme un capot, des chaînes ou cordes de  
sucette.NE PAS suspendre des chaînes sur un lit d'enfant pour une raison quelconque.  

 
  

Le matelas destinés à être utilisés sur le lit doit être un matelas de lit avec de pleine grandeur ayant 
les dimensions de 51-5/8" (1310 mm) de longueur et 27-1/4" (690mm) de largeur et épaisseur de 4" 
(100 mm) ou une épaisseur plus grande que spécifié par le fabricant. L'âge minimum de l'utilisateur 
visé ne doit pas être inférieur à 15 mois et le poids maximal ne doit pas être supérieur à 50 
lbs(22.7kgs).  
Notez que l'autocollant d'avertissement est placé sur les berceaux pour tenir les parents et les 
soignants informés que c'est une exigence de la loi en vertu de la CPSC et ASTM.  
Nous faisons des excuses pour tout inconvénient que cela pourrait vous causer. 

NE PAS placer le lit près d'une fenêtre où les  
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Converting crib to a full size bed I

full size bed.

Conversion

a

f

a

a

f

f

(Hollywood bed frame sold separately)
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Conversion kit is sold separately
You have the option to convert crib to a full size bed II 
1:Remove the metal spring support platform (D),side rails(C).
2:Use the back rail (B) & the left back leg (E) & the right back leg (F) as the headboard of full 
   size bed.

4:Connect the assembled parts and headboard of full size bed to the kits ( legs, long rails,and 
  hardware ) which are not included and sold separately.

3:Connect the left foot platform and the right foot platform to the rail which are not included and 
  sold separately. 

Converting crib to a full size bed II

PARTS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE STEP 

LEFT FOOT PLATFORM 
POST x 1
NOT INCLUDED

POST x 1
NOT INCLUDED

RIGHT FOOT PLATFORM POST x 1
NOT INCLUDED
RAIL 

(Hollywood bed frame sold separately)



12

LIMITED WARRANTY
 
 
�  Dream on Me warrants its product to be free from defects in material and 
     workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect.
�  This warranty covers 30 days from the date of original purchase. 
�  This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase. 
     This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective furniture 
     components and no assembly labor is included. 
�  This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 
     assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or 
     repaired in any way. 
�  This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
     rights which vary from State to State.
 
 
WARNING: Should this product become damaged, and/or components 
are broken or missing, DO NOT USE


